Summit Foods Specification

170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge Preston, PR5 8AH. Tel 01772 322153

Snacksters East St. Deli Hunters
Product .
Toastie
Product Code ESDHT
Spec Version No: 2 “Zhwmay RECEIVED
Health Mark GB LL 014 = | s om 8 apr 20
Tel 01772 322153
Fax 01772 628110
Email techadmin@summitfoods.co.uk

Technical Contact

aimee@summitfoods.co.uk

Emergency Contact
Technical Manager

James Hunter
07917864806

Product legal
description

A hickory BBQ sauce mix of chicken, cheese and bacon inside white bloomer

bread, finished with a bechamel topping and cheese sprinkle.

Pack Weight

N/A - Sold by count

Weighing System

N/A

Ingredients

Bloomer Bread: Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and
Thiamin), Water, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Yeast, Salt, Dextrose,
Wheat Protein, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifiers: E471, E472(e); Palm Fat,
Preservative: E282, Flour Treatment Agent: E300.

Hunters Mix (37%): Hickory BBQ Sauce (40%) (Malt Vinegar (Barley,
Gluten), Sugar, Tomato, Thickener: Modified Starch, Colour: Caramel,

Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Onion Puree,

Salt, Tamarind Paste, Cloves, Ginger Puree, Garlic Puree), Flavouring, Sa

Acidity Regulator: E260, E330; Spices, Preservatives: E202, E211), Cooked
Chicken (36%) (Chicken Breast Fillet (98%), Water, Salt), Mature Cheddar
Cheese (12%) (Milk, Potato Starch), Sweet Cured Bacon Bits (12%) (Pork,
Salt, White Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, Preservatives: E250, E252), Modified

Waxy Maize Starch.

Cheese Topping (10%): Mature Cheddar (50%) (Milk, Potato Starch), Red

Cheddar (50%) (Milk, Potato Starch, Colour: E160a).
Bechamel Sauce (8%): Water, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Skimmed Mi
Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cream Powder (Milk), Salt, Vegetable Bouil

(Sea Salt, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Whole Milk Powder,

Onion Powder, Sugar, Garlic, Spices, Herbs), Onion Powder, Spice, Spice
Herb Extracts (contains Celery).
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Allergens

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold.

Allergens - May Also
Contain

Sesame Seeds, Soya

Warning Statements
e.g.

Meat & Fish:- although
every effort is taken some
bones/gristle may remain.
Egg - may contain egg shell

Although every care is taken to remove all bones, some may remain. Please
ensure extra care is taken when handling and eating as contents will be hot.

Shelf Life and Storage
instructions

Shelf life: 9 months from date of manufacture.
Store frozen -18°C, for best before see side of pack.

ONCE DEFROSTED KEEP REFRIGERATED & DO NOT REFREEZE. USE WITHIN

10 DAYS.
This product is packed in a protective atmosphere.

Cooking Instructions

Best cooked from chilled in a high-speed oven, see manufacturers guidance for

timings.
Check the product is piping hot throughout before serving.
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Product

Snacksters East St. Deli Hunters

Toastie

Product Code

ESDHT

Spec Version No:

2

Packaging:

Packaging Recyclability Packaging Component

Recyclable? Y/N/Check local

(each packaging Film

Check local

component) Labels

Check local

Outer Case

Y

Intolerance Data:

Used as
ingredient

Used at
manufacturing
site

Intolerance Data — Schedule AA1

YES

NO

YES NO DETAILS

Sesame Seeds or sesame seed derivatives

X

X May Contain

Milk, milk derivatives or milk based dairy
ingredients (all species)

X

Wheat or Wheat derivatives

Gluten or Cereals containing Gluten: Wheat,
Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut and their
hybridised strains.

Eggs or egg derivatives (all species)

Fish or fish derivatives (excluding
crustaceans & molluscs)

x

XX

Crustaceans, Molluscs or their derivatives

Soya or Soya derivatives

May Contain

Sulphur Dioxide or sulphites

Mustard

XX XX

Celery of Celery derivatives

XXX |>X

Celeriac or Celeriac derivatives

Lupin or Lupin derivatives

Maize or Maize derivatives

Nuts

XXX |>X

Nutritional Data:

Nutritional
Per 100g As Sold (Calculated)

Parameter Units

Value

Energy kcal

223

Energy kJ

933

Fat

7.0

Of which Saturates

3.6

Carbohydrate

27

Of which sugars

4.5

Fibre

1.2

Protein

12
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Salt

1.4
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Summit Foods Specification
170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge Preston, PR5 8AH. Tel 01772 322153

Snacksters East St. Deli Hunters

Product .
Toastie
Product Code ESDHT
Spec Version No: 2
Microbiology Standards:
Test Target Report
TVC <1x10 >1x10°
Entero’s < 100 >1x103
E. Coli <10 10
S. Aureus < 20 20
Listeria + enumeration ND Present (<20)
Salmonella ND ND
B. Cereus < 500 >1000
C. Prefringens <10 10
Yeasts <20 >1x10°
Moulds <20 >1x103
Metal Detection:
Fe 3.0mm
Non-Fe 3.5mm
SS 4.5mm
Packaging:
Inner barcode 5023823006566
Outer barcode 05023823006573
No of inners to a case 12
No of cases to a layer 12
No of layers to a pallet 10
No of cases to a pallet 120
Units per pallet 1440
Pallet height 1.550m

Outer case label: Keep frozen below -18°C.
Summit Foods, 170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge, Preston, PR5 8AH.
SNACKSTERS® is a registered trade mark of Summit Foods Ltd.

Specification Issued By: Aimee Hall

Senior Technical Administrator

04/03/2024

Date Changes/amends
01/02/2024 | Issued

04/03/2024 | Shelf-life once defrosted added
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